The City Manager may designate a department head as delegated purchasing agent for 

his or her individual department, as provided hereinafter. 

Sec. 35.02. Review of Contracts. 

The City Attorney shall review and approve all contracts involving expenditures of more than 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00). 

Sec. 35.03. Officers not to approve own purchases. 

No member of any department within the City, including the City Treasurer, shall approve 

his or her own purchases of supplies, materials, and equipment. Nothing contained herein shall be